Unofficial Same Day Registration and Address Change Turnout* (By Legislative District)

Election: 2024 Presidential Primary Election
Election Date: May 14, 2024

*Turnout Totals do not include Absentee Voters *NEW - New registrant ; ADDRCHG - Currently registered voter with address change

***This data does not include all provisional ballots submitted as part of the same day registration and address change process.
Provisional ballot applications printed from the electronic pollbooks are included, but provisional ballot applications completed manually are not.

COUNTY LEGISLATIVE | NEW | ADDRCHG | NEW | ADDRCHG | NEW | ADDRCHG | NEW | ADDRCHG | NEW | ADDRCHG | NEW | ADDRCHG | NEW | ADDRCHG NEW | ADDRCHG NEW NEW ADDRCHG | TOTAL
DISTRICT DAY1 DAY1 DAY2 DAY2 DAY3 DAY3 DAY4 DAY4 DAY5 DAY5 DAY6 DAY6 DAY7 DAY7 DAY8 DAY8 ED TOTAL TOTAL

Allegany 01A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
01B 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 2 0 4 4 8
01C 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

Anne Arundel 12B 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 4
21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 3
30A 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 2 2 2 0 1 0 9 5 14
30B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3 4
31 2 3 5 1 2 0 1 2 3 3 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 20 11 31
32 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 2 2 0 6 11
33A 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 3
33B 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
33C 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Baltimore City |40 1 4 0 1 2 1 3 3 5 4 4 1 9 5 10 2 0 34 21 55
41 3 4 2 2 1 0 4 3 0 9 3 4 12 7 5 4 0 30 33 63
43A 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 5 0 10 8 18
45 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 1 3 2 1 10 5 0 28 12 40
46 5 1 2 6 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 10 6 12 10 0 36 29 65

Baltimore 06 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 1 3 2 0 11 7 18

County
07A 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 3 2 4 1 0 16 20
08 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 0 4 1 3 0 6 2 0 22 4 26
10 5 3 1 3 0 1 4 1 0 1 3 2 4 3 1 7 0 18 21 39
11A 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 6 5 11
11B 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 4 1 0 9 6 15
42A 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5
42B 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6 0 6
43B 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 4 8
44A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 4




31

16

21

28

28

10
16

22

11

38

38

27

49

37

32

42

33

ADDRCHG | TOTAL
TOTAL

14

19
12

12

16

11

10
14
14
12
13

11

NEW
TOTAL

17

10

12

16

16

22
27

17
35
23
20
29
22

NEW
ED

ADDRCHG
DAY8

NEW
DAY8

11

10

10

DAY7

NEW | ADDRCHG

DAY7

DAY6

NEW | ADDRCHG

DAY6

DAY5

NEW | ADDRCHG

DAY5

DAY4

NEW | ADDRCHG

DAY4

DAY3

NEW | ADDRCHG

DAY3

DAY2

NEW | ADDRCHG

DAY2

DAY1

NEW | ADDRCHG

DAY1

LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT

44B

27B

27C

29C
36

37B
05

42C

35A

35B
36

27A
28

37A

37B

02A
03
04

01A

07B

34A

34B

35A

09A

09B

12A
13
36

09A
14
15
16
17
18
19

COUNTY

Baltimore
County

Calvert

Caroline

Carroll

Cecil

Charles

Dorchester

Frederick

Garrett

Harford

Howard

Kent

Montgomery




79

21

14
21

29

27

19
16

14
10
12

11

12
10

ADDRCHG | TOTAL
TOTAL

35

NEW
TOTAL

44
14

11

14
25

21

18
14

10

NEW
ED

ADDRCHG
DAY8

16

NEW
DAY8

12

DAY7

NEW | ADDRCHG

DAY7

DAY6

NEW | ADDRCHG

DAY6

DAY5

NEW | ADDRCHG

DAY5

DAY4

NEW | ADDRCHG

DAY4

DAY3

NEW | ADDRCHG

DAY3

DAY2

NEW | ADDRCHG

DAY2

DAY1

NEW | ADDRCHG

DAY1

LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT

20
39

22
23

24
25

26

27A
278

47A
478
36

29A
29B

29C

38A

37B

01C

02A

02B

37A

38B

38C

38A

38C

COUNTY

Montgomery

Prince George's |21

Queen Anne's

Saint Mary's

Somerset
Talbot

Washington

Wicomico

Worcester




